



Republic of the Philippines
CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY
Don Severino de las Alas Campus

Indang, Cavite, Philippines
 ☎ (046) 4150-010 / 📠 (046) 4150-0013 loc 203
 www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION
Supply and Delivery of Covid Recovery Supplies, Medicines and Equipment for
Bacoor Campus

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of Covid Recovery Supplies, Medicines and Equipment for Bacoor Campus”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **One Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Five Pesos and 13/100 Only (PhP 149,355.13)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	2	pcs	Thermogun <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Medical infrared thermometer • Temperature measurement distance: 3-5cm • Applicable for all ages • With display backlight • Large-screen LCD display 	2,532.40	5,064.80
2.	60	Btls	Alcohol, ethyl, 500ml	,87.16	5,229.60
3.	40	Gallons	Alcohol, ethyl, 68%-72%, scented	915.20	36,608.00
4.	40	Cans	Disinfectant spray, 400gms	257.92	10,316.80
5.	15	Btls	Hand soap, liquid, 500ml	205.92	3,088.80
6.	160	Pairs	Shoe cover, disposable, water resistant, polyethylene plastic mdae	15.00	2,400.00
7.	400	Pcs	Nitrile gloves, large, powder-free, single use	6.14	2,456.00
8.	20	Btls	Hand sanitizer, 500ml	302.86	6,057.20
9.	2	Pcs	Thermogun <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Non-contact forehead body infrared themermometer • Temperature measurement distance: 5-15cm • Saving the date and 7-sec auto power off • 9v battery operated • Backlight LCD display • With sound notification of high body temperature 	3,798.60	7,597.20
10.	4	Pcs	Coverall <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Medium size (chest 46 / height 5'3" – 5'8") • Non-sterile • Protective 100% filtration • Medical grade fabric • Waterproof • Blood splast resistant • Breathable 	1,144.00	4,576.00

			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Heat pressed seam seals GB 19082-2009 compliant 		
11.	20	Pcs	Face shield <ul style="list-style-type: none"> direct splash protection full face cover acrylic 	60.00	1,200.00
12.	10	Pcs	Surgical gown <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Washable Microfiber Unisex Free size Longsleeves 	300.00	3,000.00
13.	40	Pcs	KN95 mask, disposable, 5ply protection filtration cover, non-woven fabric	100.00	4,000.00
14.	20	Pcs	Bathroom deodorizer, 100g, refill, scented	50.40	1,008.00
15.	20	Pcs	Alcohol, 70% isoprophyl, 500ml	76.65	1,533.00
16.	3	Pcs	Bleaching solution, 1ltr	42.00	126.00
17.	1	Btls	Dishwashing liquid, 10000ml	105.00	105.00
18.	3	Pcs	Doormat, cotton, 18" x 12"	26.25	78.75
19.	2	Pcs	Doormat, rubber, 37cm x 57cm	42.00	84.00
20.	10	Packs	Garbage bag, large, transparent, 100s	367.50	3,675.00
21.	1	Packs	Garbage bag, small, transparent, 100s	262.50	262.50
22.	1	Btls	Glass cleaner, spray bottle, 1ltr	210.00	210.00
23.	1	Cap	Ibuprofen + paracetamol, 200mg / 325mg cap	9.71	9.71
24.	1	box	AMLODIPINE tab, 5mg, 100's	95.18	95.18
25.	5	Box	AMMOXICILLIN 500mg, 100's	262.50	1,312.50
26.	3	Btls	AROMATIC ESSENCE OF AMMONIA, 30ml	32.81	98.44
27.	3	box	BAND AID	173.25	519.75
28.	1	Box	BONAMINE CHEWABLE, 120's	2,205.00	2,205.00
29.	85	Tab	BUSCOPAN TAB, 10mg	29.93	2,543.63
30.	3	Box	CARBOCISTEINE, 500mg, 100's	220.50	661.50
31.	1	Box	CIPROFLOXAZINE 500mg, 100's	161.70	161.70
32.	3	Box	CLOXACILLIN cap, 500mg, 100's	425.25	1,275.75
33.	100	Tab	Famotidine, 178mg/233g/30mg	7.35	735.00
34.	15	Tab	NIFIDIPENE tab, 5mg	2.36	35.44
35.	150	Tab	PHENYLEPRENE HCL + paracetamol tab	2.10	315.00
36.	2	Tube	SILVER SULFUDIAZINE 1 cream 20g	18.75	367.50
37.	150	Capsule	Mefenamic Acid 500mg capsule	4.25	637.50
38.	90	Tab	Cetirizine 10mg tablet	20.75	1,867.50
39.	3	Sachet	Zinc oxide + calamine ointment 3.5g sachet	42.00	126.00
40.	9	Pack	Salbutamol nebule 5 pcs per pack	184.00	1,656.00
41.	9	Pack	COTTON ROLL, 100g	68.25	614.25
42.	9	Box	DISPOSABLE GLOVES, medium, waterproof, 100s	252.00	2,268.00
43.	15	Pcs	ELASTIC BANDAGE 2"	24.68	370.13
44.	15	Pcs	ELASTIC BANDAGE 3"	39.90	598.50
45.	3	Pcs	KIDNEY BASIN, plastic	28.35	85.05
46.	3	Box	LATEX GLOVE, medium, Malaysia	252.00	756.00
47.	9	Roll	MICROPOROUS TAPE, 1"	52.50	472.50
48.	1	Pack	NEBULIZER mask with chamber and	78.75	78.75

			tubing, adult		
49.	3	Box	STERILE GAUZE 4 x 4, 100's	321.30	963.90
50.	15	Pcs	STERILE GLOVES, size 6.5	25.99	389.31
51.	1	unit	Adjustable mobile dentist chair, round, with bar ring	1,999.00	1,999.00
52.	1	Unit	Refrigerator, 2 Door direct cool, 3.5 cu.ft., 80watts	8,498.00	8,498.00
53.	5	Set	5pcs stainless dental scaler tool set – oral clean probe, tweezers tool kit, tooth scraper, mirror plaque remover, dentist tool	243.00	1,215.00
54.	2	Pcs	Dental instrument tray, stainless with lid, 21x21x5 cm	493.00	986.00
55.	1	Set	ISET stainless steel dental extraction forceps pliers kit	5,338.00	5,338.00
56.	15	Btls	Povidone iodine 120ml bottle	228.00	3,420.00
57.	2	Btls	Povidone Iodine 1 gallon	1,200.00	2,400.00
58.	5	Btls	Off Lotion 100ml bottle	110.00	550.00
59.	10	Pcs	Arm Sling	144.00	1,440.00
60.	5	Box	Medioplast 100/box	70.00	350.00
61.	5	Box	Band aid 100/box	88.00	440.00
62.	1	Unit	SPHYGMOMANOMETER, Digital, fully automatic, wide cuff, beep alarm, with pouch, easy operation with one button	997.50	997.50
63.	1	Unit	SPHYGMOMANOMETER, Manual, standard aneroid, latex free, nylon cuff with index and range markings and artery indicator mark: gauge holder, standard inflation bulb and air release valve; cuff range: 10'-16"	1,575.00	1,575.00
64.	100	tab	Paracetamol 500 mg tab	2.50	250.00
TOTAL AMOUNT					149,355.13

2. Delivery Period: ____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
5. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM of August 23, 2021**.

Address : Supply Office, Administration Building
Cavite State University
Indang, Cavite

E-mail : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor

does it guarantee that an award will be made.


PRECIOSA G. ERAÑA
BAC Secretary, Goods and Services